HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT ORDER

No.DHE-060004/1/2021-College-1(4)

Dated Chandigarh the 16.03.2021

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to accept the resignation tendered by Dr. Sarita Kataria, Assistant Professor in Home Science, Government College for Women Bahadurgarh w.e.f. 20.01.2020 with the condition that the salary for the period which becomes short from one month's notice i.e. 09 days in January 2020 due to her non-attending the office, will not be paid as per report of Principal Government College for Women Bahadurgarh.

ANAND MOHAN SHARAN

Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana Higher Education Department.Chandigarh

Endst No. DHE-060004/1/2021-College-I(4)

Dated, Panchkula, the 19-3-20-21

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

Principals Government College for Women Bahadurgarh with direction that he/she will disburse the salary to Dr. Sarita Kataria, Assistant professor for the month of January, 2020 by deducting the salary of 09 days due to non-annthding the office.

Dr. Sarita Kataria, Assistant Professor in Home Science C/O Principal Government College for Women Bahadurgarh.

3 Superintendent College-III (Local)

4 Asssistant C-I (6) (local)

5 Incharge I.T. celp

Dy. Superintendent College 1
For Principal Secretary to Govt. Haryana,
Higher Education Department, Panchkula

1